
	

 

 

Leadership Team 
Role First Name Last Name Affiliation Country Email Dates 

Co-chief officer Tim Naish Antarctic Research Centre 
Victoria University of Wellington New Zealand Timothy.Naish@vuw.ac.nz 2016-2020 

Co-chief officer Laura De Santis Istituto Nazionale di Oceanografia e di 
Geofisica Sperimentale OGS Italy ldesantis@inogs.it 2016-2020 

Co-chief officer Carlota Escutia IACT- CSIC-Univ Granada Spain cescutia@ugr.es 2013-2016 

Co-chief officer Robert DeConto Univ. of Massachusetts USA deconto@geo.umass.edu 2013-2016 
 
  



	

Steering Committee 

First Name Last Name Affiliation Country Email 

Claus-Dieter Hillenbrand British Antarctic Survey UK hilc@bas.ac.uk 
Louise Sime British Antarctic Survey UK lsim@bas.ac.uk 
Karsten Gohl Alfred-Wegener-Institut Germany karsten.gohl@awi.de 
Ross D. Powell Northern Illinois University USA r.powell@mchsi.com 
Michael Bentley Durham University UK m.j.bentley@durham.ac.uk 
Barbara Stenni Cà Foscari University of Venice Italy barbara.stenni@unive.it 
Julia Wellner University of Houston USA jswellne@Central.UH.EDU 
Rob McKay Victoria University of Wellington New Zealand Robert.McKay@vuw.ac.nz 
Richard Levy GNS Science New Zealand rlevy@gns.cri.nz 
Paolo Stocchi Royal Netherlands Institute for Sea Research (NIOZ) Netherlands Paolo.Stocchi@nioz.nl 
Florence Colleoni OGS (Istituto Nazionale di Oceanografia e di Geofisica Sperimentale) Italy fcolleoni@inogs.it 
Jae II Lee Korea Polar Research Institute (KOPRI) South Korea jae leeji@kopri.re.kr 
Yusuke Sugamuna National Institute of Polar Research (NIPR) Japan suganuma.yusuke@nipr.ac.jp 
Sun Bo Polar Research Institute of China (PRIC) China sunbo@pric.gov.cn 
Marcelo Reguero Instituto Antártico Argentino Argentina regui@fcnym.unlp.edu.ar 
Marcelo Leppe Instituto Antártico Chileno (INACH) Chile mleppe@inach.cl 
Peter Bijl University of Utrecht Netherlands P.K.Bijl@uu.nl 
J. Abel Flores University of Salamanca Spain flores@usal.es 
Anton van Putte Royal Belgian Institute of Natural Sciences Belgium antonarctica@gmail.com 
Leanne Armand Macquarie University Australia leanne.armand@anu.edu.au 

Mathieu* Casado Post-doc at LSCE (Climate and Environment Sciences Laboratory) and 
LIPhy (Laboratoire Interdisciplinaire de Physique) France mathieu.casado@lsce.ipsl.fr 

mathieu.casado@awi.de 
Pamela* Santibañez Instituto Antártico Chileno (INACH) Chile psantibanez@inach.cl 
Gerhard Kuhn Alfred-Wegener-Institut Germany Gerhard.Kuhn@awi.de 

Trevor Williams TAMU-IODP  
(Texas A&M University / International Ocean Discovery Program) USA williams@iodp.tamu.edu 

Denise Kulhanek TAMU-IODP  
(Texas A&M University / International Ocean Discovery Program) USA kulhanek@iodp.tamu.edu 

Early Career Scientists are indicated * in first column 


